 POWER INDUCTORS < SMD Type: CLS Series >
Type: CLS5D11, CLS5D11/HP
Please refer to the sales offices on our website for a representative near you
www.sumida.com                              1/3
◆ Product Description
・6.15×6.15mm Max.(L×W),1.2mm Max. Height(CLS5D11), 1.25mm Max. Height.(CLS5D11/HP)
・Inductance Range: 4.7～47μH(CLS5D11), 2.2～33μH(CLS5D11/HP)
・Rated current range: 0.35～1.1A(CLS5D11), 0.33～1.7A(CLS5D11/HP).
・4 Terminal pins type gives a flexible design as inductors or transformers(SEPIC,ZETA circuit).
◆ Feature
  ・Magnetically shielded construction.
  ・Ideally used in portable devices such as Mobilephone,DSC/DVC,MP3,PDA, etc as DC-DC
Converter inductors, specially suitable for White LED drive.
・It is possible to output high voltage and get sufficient accuracy which is hard to obtain with an
ordinary inductor.
・RoHS Compliance
◆ Dimensions (mm)
CLS5D11
CLS5D11/HP
3
4 1
2
5.85+0.3-0.2 1.20 Max.
1.5 4.
5
6.
5
5.
85
+0
.3
-0
.2
Adhesive Electrode terminal
ELECTRODE TERMINALADHESIVE
3
4 1
2
5.85+0.3-0.2 MAX.1.25
1.5 4.
5
6.
5
5.
85
+0
.3
-0
.2
 POWER INDUCTORS < SMD Type: CLS Series >
Type: CLS5D11, CLS5D11/HP
Please refer to the sales offices on our website for a representative near you
www.sumida.com                              2/3
◆ Land Pattern (mm)
.
◆ Schematics(Bottom)
CLS5D11
“S”is winding start
CLS5D11/HP
                   (2.2μH～10μH)         (15μH～33μH)
“Ｓ”is winding start.
1.9 4.
1
7.
3
2 3
41
S
2 3
41
2 3
41
S S
 POWER INDUCTORS < SMD Type: CLS Series >
Type: CLS5D11, CLS5D11/HP
Please refer to the sales offices on our website for a representative near you
www.sumida.com                              3/3
◆ Specification(CLS5D11)
Part Name
※ Stamp
Inductance
(μH)［Within］
100kHz/1V
D.C.R.(mΩ)
Max.(Typ.)
(at 20℃)
Saturation
current (mA)
(at 20℃)※1
Temperature
 rise current
 (mA) ※2
CLS5D11NP-4R7N□ 4R7 4.7±30％ 120(95) 1100 1100
CLS5D11NP-6R8N□ 6R8 6.8±30％ 160(130) 950 900
CLS5D11NP-1ØØN□ 100 10±30％ 210(170) 830 800
CLS5D11NP-15ØN□ 150 15±30％ 310(250) 700 650
CLS5D11NP-22ØN□ 220 22±30％ 450(360) 570 530
CLS5D11NP-33ØN□ 330 33±30％ 620(500) 450 420
CLS5D11NP-470N□ 470 47±30％ 930(750) 380 350
◆ Specification(CLS5D11/HP)
Part Name
※ Stamp
Inductance
［Within］
100kHz/1V
D.C.R.(mΩ)
Max.(Typ.)
(at 20℃)
Saturation
current (mA)
(at 20℃)※1
Temperature
 rise current
 (mA) ※2
CLS5D11HPNP-2R2N□ 2R2 2.2μH±30％ 70(55) 2000 1700
CLS5D11HPNP-3RØN□ 3R0 3.0μH±30％ 80(63) 1900 1550
CLS5D11HPNP-4R7N□ 4R7 4.7μH±30％ 120(95) 1500 1100
CLS5D11HPNP-6R8N□ 6R8 6.8μH±30％ 170(135) 1300 950
CLS5D11HPNP-1ØØN□ 100 10μH±30％ 240(190) 1000 750
CLS5D11HPNP-15ØN□ 150 15μH±30％ 390(310) 850 600
CLS5D11HPNP-22ØN□ 220 22μH±30％ 560(450) 650 450
CLS5D11HPNP-33ØN□ 330 33μH±30％ 920(730) 520 330
※ Description of Part Name
 CLS5D11HPNP-2R2N□
※1. Saturation current: The DC current at which the inductance decreases to 65% of it’s nominal value.
※2. Temperature rise current: The DC current at which the temperature rise is △t＝40℃.(Ta＝20℃).
B Box
C Carrier Tape
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Fixed Inductors category:
Click to view products by  Sumida manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
CR43NP-680KC  CR54NP-820KC  CR54NP-8R5MC  CTX32CT-100  70F224AI  MGDQ4-00004-P  MHL1ECTTP18NJ  MHL1JCTTD12NJ
PE-51506NL  PE-53601NL  PE-53602NL  PE-53630NL  PE-53824SNLT  PE-62892NL  PE-92100NL  PG0434.801NLT  PG0936.113NLT
9310-16  PM06-2N7  PM06-39NJ  A01TK  1206CS-471XJ  HC2-2R2TR  HC2LP-R47-R  HC3-2R2-R  1206CS-151XG  RCH664NP-140L
RCH664NP-4R7M  RCH8011NP-221L  RCP1317NP-332L  RCP1317NP-391L  RCR1010NP-470M  RCR110DNP-331L  DH2280-4R7M
DS1608C-106  ASPI-4020HI-R10M-T  B10TJ  B82477P4333M  B82498B3101J000  B82498B3680J000  ELJ-RE27NJF2  1812CS-153XJ
1812CS-183XJ  1812CS-223XJ  1812LS-104XJ  1812LS-105XJ  1812LS-124XJ  1812LS-154XJ  1812LS-223XJ  1812LS-224XJ